TO: BRUCE W. BABER COMPANY: 1185 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT	100 100

ilectronic Version v stylesheet Version v			04/23/2007 900075070			
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL				
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA					
Nam	Name		Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
AQUARIUS CRYSTALLIZED OXYGEN WATER				03/27/2007	CORPORATION: NEVADA	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA .					
Name:	VENADAR, LI	VENADAR, LLC				
Street Address:	200 Tower Place					
Internal Address:	Suite 150					
City:	Atlanta					
State/Country:	GEORGIA					
Postal Code:	30326					
Entity Type:		LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA				
PROPERTY NUMBE	:RS Total: 1	.				
Property Type	e Num	ber		Word Mark		
Registration Numbe	er: 3073166	3	AQUARIUS CRYSTALLIZED OXYGEN			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA					
Fax Number: (212)556-2222						
Correspondence will			when the fax attempt is unsucc	essful.		
Phone:	212-556-	212-556-2100				
Email:	bbaber@kslaw.com					
Correspondent Name						
Address Line 1:	1185 Avenue of the Americas					
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	King & Spaiding LLP New York, NEW YORK 10036					
		.,) <u> </u>			
ATTORNEY DOCKE	T NUMBER:		12600-104105			
			1			

Jaime M. Schwartz

/Jaime M. Schwartz/

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003535 FRAME: 0298

Signature:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

MAY-03-2007 16:48 KING & SPALDING 9172291348 P.02

TO:BRUCE W. BABER COMPANY:1185 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS

Date:	04/23/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=img-4231516-0001#page1.tif source=img-4231516-0001#page2.tif source=img-4231516-0001#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003535 FRAME: 0299

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AQUARIUS CRYSTALLIZED OXYGEN WATER, a Nevada corporation, with a place of business at 2100 West Broadway, Suite # 20, Eugene, Oregon 97402 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted and used and to its knowledge is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark AQUARIUS CRYSTALLIZED OXYGEN and registration number 3,073,166 thereof issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Registration"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said trademark, and all common law rights to such trademark (such trademark, registration, goodwill, and common law rights hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, VENADAR, LLC (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademark, including the Registration, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto and any and all other U.S. federal, state, foreign or common law trademarks or service marks, slogans, trade names, corporate names, domain names, business names, fictitious names, d/b/a names, or other words, phrases or properties that include the word AQUARIUS, any formative of AQUARIUS, any part of the word AQUARIUS or any word or term confusingly similar to the word AQUARIUS, and any and all applications and registrations relating or pertaining to such marks, slogans, names, words, phrases and properties, together with the goodwill associated therewith, including all rights to

TRADEMARK REEL: 003535 FRAME: 0300 damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements, and the right to sue and recover for the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Trademark Assignment to be signed by a duly authorized officer and delivered on this day of March, 2007.

AQUARIUS CRYSTALLIZED OXYGEN WATER

By: Maken Hohas loke - Langer bear ocation.

Name: MAREN LOHE / LAN CONTO COTO.

Title: PEF CAFAT

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF OREGON

SS:

COUNTY OF Lane

On this 21 day of March, 2007, before me personally appeared ______, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is ______, to of Aquarius Crystallized Oxygen Water, the Assignor above-named, and acknowledged that he/she executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said Assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

[NOTARY SEAL]

OFFICIAL SEAL

DENISE T SALISBURY

NOTARY PUBLIC OREGON

COMMISSION NO. 400891

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 3, 2010

NOTARY PUBLIC

VENADAR, LLC

Name:

Title:

MARKA. KANSOR MANAGING DIRECTOR,

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

On this 28 day of March, 2007, before me personally appeared March me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is Monaging of Venadar, LLC, the Assignee above-named, and acknowledged that he/she executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said Assignee and pursuant to authority duly received.

[NOTARY SEAL]

RECORDED: 04/23/2007

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003535 FRAME: 0302**

- 3 -